

CNR No. DLST01-001634-2024
SC No. 142 of 2024
State Vs Mohd. Anish & Ors.
FIR No. 395/2023
PS Sangam Vihar

05.07.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.\nAll accused on bail.
Complainant in person.

Matter is at the stage of arguments/consideration on point of charge.

It is submitted by all the accused persons that some time may be granted to engage their counsel and also to explore the possibility of settlement with the complainant. Complainant has no objection to the same. The request is allowed.

List now for consideration / arguments on point of charge on **27.09.2024**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/05.07.2024