

SC no.142/2024
State Vs. Mohd Anish and Ors
FIR No. 395/2023
PS Sangam Vihar

27.09.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present.
Complainant in person.

Bail Roster for the month of September 2024 has been assigned to this court vide circular no. Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313 dated 30.08.2024.

Matter is at the stage of consideration/arguments on the point of charge.

At this stage, accused persons submits that they do not have wherewithal to engage private counsel.

In these circumstances and with consent of all the accused persons, Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Advocate, Mobile no.9810075225 who is present in the court today being remand advocate of this court, is appointed as Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel for all the accused persons.

List now for consideration/arguments on the point of charge on 18.11.2024.

Copy of this order be sent to Ld. Secretary, South District Legal Services Authority, Saket Courts for information.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.09.2024**