

SC no.142/2024
State Vs. Md Anish and Ors
FIR No. 395/2023
PS Sangam Vihar

18.11.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for all the accused persons.
Complainant in person.

Ld. DCLADC for all the accused persons has sought some time to advance the arguments on the point of charge as he is yet to receive copy of charge sheet and other documents from the accused persons.

Accused persons are directed to do the needful.

At request, list now for scrutiny of documents and arguments on the point of charge on 15.01.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/18.11.2024