

SC no.142/2024
State Vs. Mohd. Anish and Ors
FIR No. 395/2023
PS Sangam Vihar

15.01.2025

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for all the accused persons.
Complainant in person.

Matter is at the stage of scrutiny of documents and arguments on the point of charge.

Scrutiny of documents is complete.

In so far as arguments on the point of charge is concerned, it is jointly submitted by both the sides that there is a possibility of amicable settlement and some time may be granted to work out the same and if required to move High Court of Delhi for quashing of the present FIR.

In view of the above, list now for consideration/arguments on the point of charge/further proceeding on 19.03.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.01.2025