

**SC No. 142 of 2024  
State Vs Mohd. Anish  
FIR No. 395/2023  
PS Sangam Vihar**

**19.03.2025**

**Present:** Sh. R. K. Gujjar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
All accused in person on bail.  
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for all accused.  
Complainant in person.

Ld. DCLADC submits that both the parties have amicably resolved their differences and will shortly move for quashing of the present FIR through Legal Aid of High Court of Delhi.

In view of the above, list now for further consideration on point of charge / further proceedings on 30.05.2025.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/19.03.2025**