

SC No. 142/24
State Vs. Md. Anish and Ors
FIR no.395/2023
PS Sangam Vihar

28.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused persons are present.

Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld.DCLADC for accused persons.

Complainant in person.

Matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

PW/Complainant is present for his evidence.

However, due to heavy board, he is discharged unexamined for today. PW/complainant is bound down for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 23.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/28.01.2026