

SC 142/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD. ANISH
FIR No. 395/2023
PS Sangam Vihar

22.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Mohd. Musheer is absent.
Remaining accused in person on bail.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for all accused persons.
PW Sh. Manish Kumar in person.

Matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

Exemption application from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Mohd. Musheer on the ground that he is suffering from Hip problem. Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that he is not disputed the identity of accused Mohd. Musheer during evidence of witness present today. Application perused. Allowed for today only.

PW Sh. Manish Kumar as PW-1 has been partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred as it is already lunch time.

PW-1 Sh. Manish Kumar be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 27.07.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/22.05.2026